
� � 
S3 School Climate Symposium 

 

November 21, 2013 



� 1476 Students 
� 58% Free & Reduced Lunch 
� 12% English Learners 
� 62% Hispanic or Latino 
� 8% Asian 
� 27% White 
� 3% Other 



� Opened in the Fall of 2003  
� Student Enrollment  = 1573 (2006) 
� 5 Principals in 6 Years 
� Similar Schools Ranking = 1 (2008) 
� Average Daily Attendance = 91.8% (2005)  
� Academic Performance Index (API) = 665 (2005) 
� Days of Suspension = 657 (2007) 
� High Staff Turnover (15-20 Teachers per year) 
� Parent Involvement  Was Low  
� Student Pride & Engagement Was Low 
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SUBJECT % PRO or ADV (2009) % PRO or ADV (2013) 

Mathematics (All) 11% 18% 

English (All) 36% 51% 

History (World & US) 39% 42% 

Science (EOC) 33% 38% 

Science (Life Science - 10) 46% 49% 



683 

742 

650 

660 

670 

680 

690 

700 

710 

720 

730 

740 

750 

Academic Performance Index 

2008-2009 
2012-2013 



15 

4 

0 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

Staff Turnover - Number of Teachers 

2008-2009 
2013-2014 



60 

325 

0 

50 

100 

150 

200 

250 

300 

350 

Number of Parents in PTA 

2008-2009 
2012-2013 



� Leadership 
 

� Mission 
 

� School Structures & Practices 

� Staff Development & Accountability 



� Unwavering Beliefs 
o  We serve our students and families 
o  It is our job to ensure students learn 
o  All humans are capable of greatness and innately want 

to achieve 
o  Students and their families are our greatest resources 
o  Our youth become the adults who raise them 
o  We are less judgmental of people whose stories we know 
o  There is no excuse for bad behavior, but tomorrow is 

another day 

 



� Mission 
o We ensure all students develop and 

demonstrate the skills necessary for success 
during and beyond high school 

� How 
o We build positive relationships, value diversity, 

maintain high academic and behavior 
expectations, and provide relevant, engaging 
learning opportunities in a safe environment 

 



Youth Development  
(Supports & Opportunities) 



� Small Learning Communities 
o 9th Grade Teams 

•  POW! 
•  Freshman Seminar 
•  Report Card Chats 
•  College visits 

o 10th Grade Teams  
•  CAHSEE Preparation 
•  Day of Understanding 



In Action at 
PHS 



� Positive Behavior Intervention System 
(PBIS) 
o Patriot Way  
•  (Be Safe, Be Respectful, Be Responsible)  

o Intervention Protocol 
o Student Recognition 
o Peer Mentoring & Mediation 
o Restorative Practices 



�  Focus on specific behavioral expectations and rewarding 
youth for desired behavior 

�  Prevention 
o  Explicitly define and teach expectations 
o  Acknowledge and reward expected behaviors 
o  Establish and consistently use consequences for problem behaviors 

�  Multi-tiered Support  
o  RtI (3 Tiers – Universal, Targeted, Intensive)  

�  Data-based Decision Making  
o  What does the data tell us about our problem areas and how do we 

correct them? 



The Patriot Way 
(Student Handbook) 



School-Wide 
Expectations 



In Action at 
PHS 



Intervention 
Protocol 



Freshman 
Teams 



Freshman 
Teams 



Freshman 
Teams 

Team Sycamore 



Freshman 
Teams 



�  Relationships are central to building community 
�  Addresses misbehavior and harm in a way that strengthens 

relationships 
�  Focuses on the harm done rather than only on rule breaking 
�  Gives voice to the person harmed 
�  Engages in collaborative problem solving 
�  Empowers change and growth 
�  Enhances responsibility 
 
People will make positive changes when those in positions of 
authority do things with them rather than to them or for them.  





� Master Scheduling (High Expectations) 
o Elimination of Non A-G options 
o Supports for struggling students 
o Best teachers with neediest students 
o Co-teaching 
o AP recruitment 



� Youth Development Institute 
� PBIS 
� Classroom Management 
� Professional Learning Communities 
� Lesson Design & Instruction 
� Administrative Walkthroughs 


